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Morse Chess Club Tournament

01/12/2026

TD: Matt Werman

K5

Name

PFLAUM, CLARA
WEITZEL, ABBY
MATIES, JACK
PFLAUM, ROSE
HAASE, LOTTE
STEWART, ARIANNA
BASSING, HARLAND
TATUM, LENNOX
SHARWANI, ZUNAIRA
JAEGER, ISABELLA
MARTIN, KYNDALL
TATUM, WILLEMINA
MIERITZ, JACKSON
LOVAS, CLAYTON
KEELEY, HENRY
JAGEMANN, SAWYER
HAGGARD, MARCELINE
HORNUNG, ALEXANDER
DACHEL, SEBASTIAN
ALKAM, MUHAMMAD
ENRIQUEZ, EVA
BRADY, LINCOLN
ADAMS, PIPER
MUNSON, MAX
SMITH, JULIAN
ALKAM, MARIA
KRAMER, ELOISE
HORNUNG, BENJAMIN

Trophy Winners

Pts
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
15
15
15
15
1.0

Local
929
569
521
474
483
326
493
435
391
298
247
254
450
281
167
325
271
177
152
294
111
105
138
168
112
113
108
100

Gr Team

RICHwh
RICHwh
BAYVmo
RICHwh
GERMmi
RICHwh
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
SALAM
MACDmMI
CRAImI
GOLDmi
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
HAFAmMI
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
SALAM
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
SALAM
GERMmMI
GERMmMI
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TBrkl
10.50
8.50
11.00
9.00
12.50
9.50
16.00
15.50
10.50
9.00
8.00
7.50
10.50
9.50
6.00
11.50
10.50
10.00
10.00
9.00
7.00
6.00
5.50
13.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
6.00

TBrk2
12.50
9.50

12.50
10.50
14.50
11.50
17.50
17.00
11.00
10.50
9.50

9.00

17.50
15.50
9.50

16.50
15.50
14.00
13.50
12.50
11.00
9.50

10.50
18.00
11.00
10.00
9.50

11.00

TBrk3
15.00
15.00
13.00
13.00
8.50
12.50
10.00
10.00
11.00
7.50
8.00
9.50
6.50
6.50
5.50
7.00
4.50
6.00
5.50
9.00
4.00
3.50
6.00
6.50
2.50
5.00
5.00
3.00

Rnd1
W17
w28
W14
W25
D13
W22
W26
W21
W30
D19
w18
D24
D5
L3
L16
W15
L1
L11
D10
W29

Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4

w8
W23
W7
W13
L20
W19
L3
L1
W16
D17
L24
W25
L4
W22
D18
L9
D10
D15

W16
W14
w21
W24
W10
W27
W9
W20
L7
LS
L13
D17
W11
L2
D19
L1
D12
W26
D15
L8

D25
L29
L4

D22
L18

W30

Participants
Participants in tournaments to date 25 - 26

W13
W24
LS
L7
W3
L8
w4
W6
W17
w29
w21
D18
L1
w28
D27
w20
L9
D12
D26
L16
L11
D30
W25
L2
L23
D19
D15
L14

112
1100

Rnd5
W7
w8
W16
W18
W9
D14
L1
L2
L5
W24
W27
D19
W20
D6
W23
L3
W26
L4
D12
L13
W28
W29
L15
L10
W30
L17
L11
L21



29 BURTON, ZURI 1.0 100 2 GERMmMi 5.50 8.50 3.00 L20 -N- W23 L10 L22
30 MCNICHOLS, NEMO 05 100 3 GERMmMmIi 6.50 9.50 1.00 L9 L27 L28 D22 L25
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K6

Individual Standings

Name

DACHS, DASH

JAIN, AARSH

JASSO, KIERAN
MOSBY, KYREE
KREMS, FREDDIE
SCHNEIDER, SINCLAIR
WAHEED-MEANS, NASIR
RILEY, DONOVAN
COLE, ZAYDEN
HAASE, NOAH

ALLEN, JOSEPH
WAHEED-MEANS, DAMARIA
SCHMIDT, HUGO
HOLLEY, NOAH
HARRIS, ALIJAH

HAZA, JABER

SMITH, GRAHAM
HOLLEY, MADISON
MUNSON, BENJAMIN
VY, JAMES

MBIDA, LILY
RICHARDS, LOREYN

Trophy Winners

Pts
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
15
15
1.0
1.0
0.0

Local Gr Team

955
763
729
669
598
587
529
513
565
654
468
481
420
396
386
369
250
366
304
170
101
100

4
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BAYVmo
SWANDbDr
GERMmi
CRAImI
RICHwh
SLINSI
CRAImMI
RICHwh
CRAImMI
GERMmMi
BAYVmo
CRAImMI
GOLDmi
CRAImMI
GOLDmi
SALAMI
GOLDmi
CRAImMI
LANGmi
MORSmMI
GOLDmi
SILOmi

TBrkl
15.50
14.00
13.00
12.50
13.00
13.00
12.00
11.50
11.00
10.50
6.00
9.50
9.50
7.00
6.50
6.00
5.00
8.00
7.00
8.00
7.00
6.00

TBrk2
18.50
16.00
14.00
12.50
15.00
14.50
13.00
12.50
13.00
10.50
6.00

13.50
13.50
10.50
9.50

9.00

8.00

11.50
11.00
12.00
10.00
10.00

TBrk3
15.00
13.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
8.00
9.00
8.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
5.00
7.00
4.00
6.00
4.00
7.00
7.00
1.00
2.00
0.00

Rndl Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5

w4
W13
W20
L1
W12
w7
L6
w21
W15

-U-
LS
L2
L19
L9
W22
L18
W17
W14
L3
L8
L16

W8
W5
W6
W22
L2
L3
W20
L1
W16
W13
-B-
W15
L10
w21
L12
L9
-B-
D19
D18
L7
L14
L4

W3
W9
L1
W6
W16
L4
W8
L7
L2
W18
w21
W19
W20
W17
w22
LS
L14
L10
L12
L13
L11
L15

w2
L1
W12
W19
W9
W18
W15
W17
LS
W14
W20
L3
W16
L10
L7
L13
L8
L6
L4
L11
w22
L21

W10
w7
W5
W11
L3
W14
L2
W12
W13
L1
L4
L8
L9
L6
W18
w21
W19
L15
L17
W22
L16
L20
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K8

Individual Standings

Name

HUCK, LUCAS

LOPEZ FOSHEY, OLIVER
SIRUMALA, VRISHANK REDDY
PIERCE, NYRE

HUCK, DAVID

RILEY, DEKLIN

HOERIG, MARCEL
WERNER-POWELL, KENDRICK
IYER, VIBHA

MALONE, ROIAL

MCGEE, DEMETRIA
KASUKURTI, SIDDHARTH
BRANSON, MILES
HERNANDEZ, ESTEBAN
SHARWANI, MUSA
MCKENZIE, HENRY
HOLLEY, ELIJAH
SHARWANI, AMIN

WARD, KING

ELDER, AUBREY
MIR-GULOTTA, EVERETT
ADAMS, DUNCAN
WINZER, ADRIAN
WELLS, DE'SEAN

DZICK, STEVEN
KRAMER, JOHN

JONES, JARED

Trophy Winners

Pts
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Local Gr Team

978
943
906
912
764
816
776
783
710
660
649
637
671
671
551
673
658
618
577
575
392
546
178
200
219
593
219

4

oo ~N~NOINOTOO PO OUOINONPRARMOPMPOOGIOIWN O W

TBrkl
RICHwh 12.00
GOLDmi 10.50
BANTwa 13.50
CRAImi 11.50
RICHwh 9.50
RICHwh 14.50
GERMmi 14.00
CRAImi 13.00
CHARsu 12.50
CRAImi 12.50
CRAImi 10.50
HAFAmi 7.50
GOLDmi 9.50
LANGmi 8.50
DENOmMu 6.00
RICHwh 10.50
CRAImi 10.50
SALAmi 8.00
CRAImi  7.50
GERMmi 7.50
STEFme 6.50
GERMmi 3.00
MORSmi 8.50
MORSmMi 7.50
MORSmi 6.50
GERMmi 6.00
MORSmi 5.50

TBrk2
12.00
12.50
15.50
13.00
10.00
16.50
14.50
15.00
13.00
13.00
11.00
8.00

16.00
13.50
12.00
15.00
14.50
12.00
12.00
11.50
9.50

6.00

11.50
10.50
9.50

10.00
9.50

TBrk3
14.00
13.00
14.00
10.00
11.00
11.00
12.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
10.00
7.00
10.50
9.00
5.00
7.00
9.00
7.00
5.50
6.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
0.00

Rndl Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5

-B- W15 W10 W13 W3
W19 D14 W8 W16 W6
wi0 W9 W17 W7 L1
L6 W26 W9 W14 W7
w27 L13 W20 W18 W11
w4 W11 L7 W17 L2
w24 W8 W6 L3 L4
W12 L7 L2 w20 W13
w23 L3 L4 w22 W16
L3 w21 L1 w23 W18
W21 L6 W23 W26 L5
L8 W24 L16 W25 W17
wig8 W5 D14 L1 L8
W25 D2 D13 L4 D19
L17 L1 w21 D19 W26
L20 W22 W12 L2 L9
W15 W20 L3 L6 L12
L13 W27 W19 L5 L10
L2 w25 L18 D15 Di4
W16 L17 LS L8 w25
L11 L10 L15 W27 W24
-U-  L16 W24 L9 w23
L9 -B-  L11 L10 L22
L7 L12 L22 -B- L21
L14 L19 -B- L12 L20
-U- L4 w27 L11 L15
LS L18 L26 L21 -B-



Morse open.csv
Individual Standings

No. Name Pts Local Gr Team TBrk1l TBrk2 TBrk3 Rnd1Rnd2Rnd3Rnd4Rnd5
1 TREJO, SEBASTIAN 45 1452 10 REAGmIil5.00 13.50 53.00 W9 W10 D8 W17 W5
2 ANTHONY XAVIER, CLIFFORD 4.0 1387 4 EVANmMI15.00 12.00 46.50 W14 D16 W6 D8 W10
3 CARLBERG, JUDAH 40 1390 6 GOLDmMi14.00 12.00 45.50 W29 D6 W16 D5 W9
4 POSSING, ISAAC 40 1184 8 LANGmMIi13.00 10.00 35.00 L7 W25 W13 W19 W12
5 WATSON, JACK 3.5 1270 10 HOMEw#&4.50 13.00 45.50 W30 W27 W11 D3 L1
6 BOEHM, WILL 3.5 1204 7 SEBAmIi13.50 10.00 43.00 W26 D3 L2 W27 W17
7 TRUMBULL-HOLPER, EMERSON3.5 1235 6 STEFmMel3.00 9.50 4350 W4 L11 D27 W28 W8
8 LOPEZ FOSHEY, ESAIAS 3.0 1231 7 GOLDmil5.50 11.50 48.00 W33 W12 D1 D2 L7
9 SCHNEIDER, CHARLOTTE 3.0 1105 8 SLINGE14.00 9.00 42,50 L1 W20 W32 W23 L3
10 KAKUMANU, VEDA ANISH 3.0 1145 5 BANTwal3.50 10.00 41.00 W20 L1 W33 W21 L2
11 PASAM, TARAK 3.0 1123 1 HAFAmIi14.00 10.00 46.50 W24 W7 L5 L12 w21
12 VIVEK, JAHNAV 3.0 1278 6 PILGbr 13.00 10.00 41.50 W28 L8 W29 W11 L4
13 PUGH, JOYCE 3.0 867 9 MORSmM®.50 7.00 30.00 -B- L17 L4 W32 W22
14 YBARRA, MASON 3.0 1040 7 GOLDmi10.50 6.00 32.00 L2 L28 W25 W29 W23
15 LOR, DAISY 3.0 1142 8 MORSmM®.50 6.50 33.50 L27 D32 D22 W18 W16
16 MEENAKSHI SUNDARESAN, VAIBHAV1076 4 HAFAmMIi1l4.50 9.00 3850 W25 D2 L3 W24 L15
17 VON HASELBERG, GEORGE 25 1118 6 MARYmM&4.00 9.50 40.50 D31 W13 W18 L1 L6
18 PATIL, ARYANSH 25 953 1 CEDAoall50 7.50 32.00 D22 W19 L17 L15 W30
19 JAGEMANN, ELLIOT 25 1070 4 GERMmML1.00 6.50 34.50 D21 L18 W31 L4 W27
20 MACALI, CONNOR 25 919 6 GOLDmi10.00 450 30.50 L10 L9 D30 W31 w28
21 APRAHAMIAN, SEBASTIAN 20 932 5 MARYm&2.50 8.00 40.50 D19 W22 D23 L10 L11
22 BROWN, TONI 20 940 7 CRAImi10.50 6.00 32.00 D18 L21 D15 W33 L13
23 JORDAN, EUGENE 2.0 980 7 LANGMmMIi10.00 8.00 30.00 D32 W31 D21 L9 Li14
24 BOYD, ADAM 20 854 4 GERMmMi0.00 6.00 32.50 L11 W30 D28 L16 D29
25 ADAMS, CRISTIAN 20 818 4 BAYVmdO0.50 2.00 2950 L16 L4 L14 -B- W32
26 NEWBOLD, JACK 20 778 11 HIGHwh7.00 3.00 21.00 L6 L29 -B- L30 W33
27 LANCOUR, THEO 1.5 957 3 CHARsul6.00 6.50 4550 WI15L5 D7 L6 L19
28 KINLOW, EYAN 1.5 916 7 MORSmMi4.00 550 36.00 L12 W14 D24 L7 L20
29 BOATMAN, LAZARIO 1.5 911 8 MORSmi3.50 450 37.00 L3 W26 L12 L14 D24
30 HILL, JASI 1.5 840 7 MORSmMi2.00 350 34.00 L5 L24 D20 W26 L18
31 CLIFTON, JAYDEN 1.5 808 6 MORSmM9.50 250 2850 D17 L23 L19 L20 -B-

Trophy Winners



32 TOOMBS, CHANCE 1.0 785 7 CRAImi12.00 450 3250 D23 D15 L9 L13 L25
33 DAVIS, AMIR 1.0 728 7 MORSmM®.50 3.00 3050 L8 -B- L10 L22 L26
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K5

Team Standings
Name (Players:Top 4 used)

Richards Elementary, Whitefish Bay (4)
PFLAUM, CLARA (5.0,929)
WEITZEL, ABBY (5.0,569)

PFLAUM, ROSE (4.0,474)
STEWART, ARIANNA (3.5,326)

Milwaukee German Immersion, Milwaukee (18)
HAASE, LOTTE (3.5,483)

BASSING, HARLAND (3.0,493)
TATUM, LENNOX (3.0,435)
MIERITZ, JACKSON (2.5,450)

SALAM (3)

SHARWANI, ZUNAIRA (3.0,391)
ALKAM, MUHAMMAD (2.0,294)
ALKAM, MARIA (1.5,113)

Trophy Winners

Score

17.50

12.00

6.50

Solk

44.00

66.50

33.50

Cum

55.50

35.00

25.00

CumOp

132.00

213.00

95.00
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K6

Team Standings
Name (Players:Top 4 used)

Craig Montessori, Wisconsin (6)
MOSBY, KYREE (4.0,669)
COLE, ZAYDEN (3.0,565)
WAHEED-MEANS, NASIR (3.0,529)
WAHEED-MEANS, DAMARIA (2.0,481)

Bay View Montessori, Milwaukee (2)
DACHS, DASH (5.0,955)
ALLEN, JOSEPH (3.0,468)

GOLDA MEIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MILWAUKEE (4)
SCHMIDT, HUGO (2.0,420)
HARRIS, ALIJAH (2.0,386)
SMITH, GRAHAM (2.0,250)
MBIDA, LILY (1.0,101)

Milwaukee German Immersion, Milwaukee (2)
JASSO, KIERAN (4.0,729)
HAASE, NOAH (3.0,654)

Richards Elementary, Whitefish Bay (2)
KREMS, FREDDIE (3.0,598)
RILEY, DONOVAN (3.0,513)

Trophy Winners

Score

12.00

8.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

Solk

52.00

24.50

41.00

24.50

27.50

Cum

36.00

23.00

15.00

21.00

18.00

CumOp

151.00

65.00

130.00

75.00

85.00
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K8

Team Standings
Name (Players:Top 4 used)

Richards Elementary, Whitefish Bay (4)

HUCK, LUCAS (5.0,978)
HUCK, DAVID (4.0,764)
RILEY, DEKLIN (3.0,816)

MCKENZIE, HENRY (2.0,673)

Craig Montessori, Wisconsin (6)

PIERCE, NYRE (4.0,912)
WERNER-POWELL, KENDRICK (3.0,783)
MALONE, ROIAL (3.0,660)

MCGEE, DEMETRIA (3.0,649)

Milwaukee German Immersion, Milwaukee (4)

HOERIG, MARCEL (3.0,776)
ELDER, AUBREY (2.0,575)
ADAMS, DUNCAN (2.0,546)

KRAMER, JOHN (1.0,593)

GOLDA MEIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MILWAUKEE (2)
LOPEZ FOSHEY, OLIVER (4.5,943)
BRANSON, MILES (2.5,671)

Morse Chess Club, Milwaukee (4)
WINZER, ADRIAN (1.0,178)

WELLS, DE'SEAN (1.0,200)
DZICK, STEVEN (1.0,219)
JONES, JARED (1.0,219)

Trophy Winners

Score

14.00

13.00

8.00

7.00

4.00

Solk

53.50

52.00

42.00

28.50

41.00

Cum

43.00

35.00

25.00

23.50

6.00

CumOp

162.00

163.50

125.00

89.50

106.50



Plc

Morse open team.csv

Team Standings
Name (Players:Top 4 used)

GOLDA MEIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MILWAUKEE (4)
CARLBERG, JUDAH (4.0,1390)
LOPEZ FOSHEY, ESAIAS (3.0,1231)
YBARRA, MASON (3.0,1040)
MACALI, CONNOR (2.5,919)
Morse Chess Club, Milwaukee (7)
PUGH, JOYCE (3.0,867)
LOR, DAISY (3.0,1142)
KINLOW, EYAN (1.5,916)
BOATMAN, LAZARIO (1.5,911)
Milwaukee School of Languages, Milwaukee (2)
POSSING, ISAAC (4.0,1184)
JORDAN, EUGENE (2.0,980)
Hmong American Friendship Associ, Milwaukee (2)
PASAM, TARAK (3.0,1123)
MEENAKSHI SUNDARESAN, VAIBHAV (2.5,1076)
Maryland Ave Montessori School, Milwaukee (2)
VON HASELBERG, GEORGE (2.5,1118)
APRAHAMIAN, SEBASTIAN (2.0,932)
Milwaukee German Immersion, Milwaukee (2)
JAGEMANN, ELLIOT (2.5,1070)
BOYD, ADAM (2.0,854)
Craig Montessori, Wisconsin (2)
BROWN, TONI (2.0,940)
TOOMBS, CHANCE (1.0,785)

Trophy Winners

Score

12.50

9.00

6.00

5.50

4.50

4.50

3.00

Solk

50.00

46.50

23.00

28.50

26.50

21.00

22.50

Cum

34.00

23.50

18.00

19.00

17.50

12.50

10.50

CumOp

156.00

136.50

65.00

85.00

81.00

67.00

64.50



